Very truly yours, 
(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, Chief Engineer. 

The following resolution was moved: 
Resolved, That the officers of this Board be and they hereby are authorized to 

make requisition on the Board of Estimate and Apportionment for the sum of eight 
hundred and twenty-six thousand five hundred dollars ($826,500), which is necessary 
to cover the requirements of the Rapid Transit Board for expenditures to December 
31, 1907• 

Ayes-The President, Vice-President, Comptroller and Commissioners Smith and 
Jesup. 

Requisition No. 38, Contract No. 2, was presented as follows:

[...]

operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, for which Requi-
sition No. 38 of date December 17, 1906, is made by Rapid Transit Subway Construc-
tion Company, the Contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract to the value of thirty-one thousand two hundred and nine dollars 
and sixteen cents ($31,209.16), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the 
contract value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made 
for such work and materials. 

(Signed) 	GEORGE S. RICE, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

nished under contracts dated July 21, 1902, and June 9, 1905, for the construction and 
operation of the Brooklyn-Manhattan Rapid Transit Railroad. additional work in 
four-tracking in Fulton street, Flatbush avenue, etc., in the Borough of Brooklyn, to 
the 30th day of November, 1906, amounting to the sum of forty thousand and thirty-
eight dollars and five cents ($40,038.05) ; and 

Whereas, George S. Rice, Chief Engineer, has certified that such extra work done 
and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the said contracts; that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

25 linear feet of I'5-inch vitrified pipe, fur-
nished and laid. 

40 linear feet of 12-inch vitrified pipe, fur-
nished and laid. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the fall performance of the contract is zz5 days. 

The amount of security required is Twenty-
seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000). 

The contracts must be bid for separately, and 
the bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Bidders are requested to make their bids or 
estimates upon the blank form prepared by the 
President, a copy of which, with the proper en-

[...]

TERIAL REQUIRED FOR PAINTING, 
GRAINING, VARNISHING AND WHITE-
WASHING INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR OF 
BOROUGH HALL. 

The time allowed for the completion of work 
and full performance of contract will be forty-five 
(45) days. 

Amount of security required will be Three 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500). 

The bidder will state the price for the work 
complete as specified. 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum for each 
contract. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained and the plans and drawings may be